Pitching as of 1985
Lifetime

Name

Wilhelm, Hoyt
McGraw, Tug
McDaniel, Lindy
Fingers, Rollie
Niekro, Phil
Johnson, Walter
Knowles, Darold
McMahon, Don
Spahn, Warren
Faber, Red
Face, Roy

Kaat, Jim
Tekulve, Kent
Perry, Gaylord
Gossage, Rich
Lavelle, Gary
Perranoski, Ron
Seaver, Tom
Giusti, Dave
Marshall, Mike
Lyle, Sparky
Quinn, Jack
Carlton, Steve
Wood, Wilbur
LaRoche, Dave

Name

Perry, Gaylord
Spahn, Warren
Seaver, Tom
Niekro, Phil
Carlton, Steve
Johnson, Walter
Sutton, Don
Ryan, Nolan
John, Tommy
Jenkins, Fergie
Alexander, Pete
Blyleven, Bert
Koosman, Jerry
Palmer, Jim
Rixey, Eppa
Grove, Lefty
Roberts, Robin
Faber, Red
Gibson, Bob
Tiant, Luis
Bunning, Jim
Osteen, Claude
Wynn, Early
Feller, Bob
Ford, Whitey

GS

484
395
353
337
333
329
329
323
314
309
308
306
303
302
300
298
294
291
289
283
282
280
278
276
276

289
283
282
278
274
268
258
242
235
231
226
224
220
210
200
195
194
192
191
190
188
183
182
182
177

600 innings 40 wins to

qualify
Season
Name
1/Moore, Ray
2 Webber, Les
3 Sherry, Larry
4 Stewart, Sammy
5/Robinson, Don
6 Yuhas, Eddie
7 Wilhelm, Hoyt
8 Perranoski, Ron
9/Norman, Fred
10 Minton, Greg
11 LaRoche, Dave
12 Heving, Joe
13 Granger, Wayne
14 Casey, Hugh
15 Morehead, Seth
16 Littlefield, Dick
17 Guante, Cecilio
18 Gibson, Bob
19 Cisco, Galen
20 Tellmann, Tom
21 Stewart, Sammy
22 Corbett, Doug
23 Campbell, Bill
24
25

Name

1/ Mitchell, Paul
2/Wood, Wilbur
3 Niekro, Phil
4 Koufax, Sandy
5 Niekro, Phil
6 Spahn, Warren
7 Wood, Wilbur
8 Koufax, Sandy
9 Goltz, Dave

10 Blyleven, Bert

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Year Team

1955 /Next Generation
1943 |Creators

1960 Creators

1985 Hell Bent
1984 Madison Blues
1952 White Roses
1952 Titans
1967|Creators

1980 Madison Blues
1984 Ketchup Kings
1971 Creators

1944 Tit/WR

1969 Spartans

1946 White Roses
1960 Madison Blues
1952 White Roses
1985 Spartans

1985 Madison Blues
1963 Madison Blues
1983 |Spartans

1982 Red Knots
1984 Madison Blues
1977 Yan/NG

Year Team

1976|Creators

1972 Phillies

1978 Madison Blues
1965 Legend Killers
1979 Madison Blues
1952 Next Generation
1973 Phillies

1963 Legend Killers
1977 Next Gen

1973 Next Gen

GS

50
47
45
44
43
42
42
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
39

24
23
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20



Name CG
Johnson, Walter
Alexander, Pete
Mathewson, Christy
Rixey, Eppa
Perry, Gaylord
Plank, Eddie
Hubbell, Carl
Lyons, Ted
Grimes, Burleigh
Carlton, Steve
Grove, Lefty
Feller, Bob
Rommel, Eddie
Sutton, Don
Roberts, Robin
Ruffing, Red
Cooper, Wilbur
Mays, Carl
Walsh, Ed

Bush, Joe
Vance, Dazzy
Palmer, Jim
Gibson, Bob
Jones, Sad Sam
Vaughn, Hippo
Nehf, Art

Name IP
Johnson, Walter
Perry, Gaylord
Carlton, Steve
Niekro, Phil
Spahn, Warren
Seaver, Tom
Alexander, Pete
Sutton, Don
Ryan, Nolan
John, Tommy
Jenkins, Fergie
Rixey, Eppa
Palmer, Jim
Faber, Red
Blyleven, Bert
Roberts, Robin
Grove, Lefty
Koosman, Jerry
Wynn, Early
Gibson, Bob
Lyons, Ted
Feller, Bob
Kaat, Jim
Bunning, Jim
Hubbell, Carl

188
138
112
108
106
103
99
9%
95
93
90
89
88
85
84
84
84
83
82
80
79
74
74
74
74
74

2317
2175
2084
2061
2027
1987
1937
1915
1754
1726
1679
1676
1618
1606
1596
1591
1585
1574
1544
1482
1480
1461
1448
1438
1400

Name
1 Johnson, Walter
2 Johnson, Walter
3|Johnson, Walter
4 Chesbro, Jack
5 Mathewson, Christy
6 Perry, Gaylord
7| Alexander, Pete
8 Walsh, Ed
9/Johnson, Walter
10 Ring, Jimmy
11 Walsh, Ed
12 Tesreau, Jeff
13 Walsh, Ed
14 Alexander, Pete
15 Vaughn, Hippo
16 Martinez, Dennis
17 Young, Cy
18 Nehf, Art
19 Cicotte, Eddie
20 Thomas, Tommy
21 Bush, Joe
22
23
24
25

Name
1/Wood, Wilbur
2|Carlton, Steve
3 Niekro, Phil
4 Wood, Wilbur
5 Perry, Gaylord
6/Feller, Bob
7 Walsh, Ed
8/Johnson, Walter
9 Perry, Gaylord
10 Alexander, Pete
11 Johnson, Walter
12 Palmer, Jim
13 Coveleski, Stan
14 Ryan, Nolan
15 Niekro, Phil
16 Walsh, Ed
17 Johnson, Walter
18 Alexander, Pete
19 Ryan, Nolan
20 Chesbro, Jack
21 Alexander, Pete
22 Perry, Scott
23 Blyleven, Bert
24 Walsh, Ed
25 Johnson, Walter

Year Team CG

1918 Senators
1914 |Senators
1912 Senators
1904 Yellowjackets
1903 Old Bombers
1972 Mongols
1916 X-Men

1908 White Roses
1913 Senators
1923 |Bo Sox

1910 White Roses
1915 Highlander
1907 White Roses
1917 X-Men

1918 Creators
1979 Legend Killers
1904 Old Bombers
1918 Highlander
1917 Yellowjackets
1928 Highlander
1918 Highlander

Year Team IP

1972 Phillies

1972 Bombers
1979 Madison Blues
1973 Phillies

1973 Mongols
1946 Legend Killers
1912 Yellowjackets
1918|Senators
1972 Mongols
1916 X-Men

1914 Senators
1975 Yannigans
1918 Titans

1973 |Stars

1978 Madison Blues
1907 White Roses
1916 Senators
1915 X-Men

1974 Stars

1904 |Yellowjackets
1917 X-Men
1918|Creators
1973 Next Gen
1908 White Roses
1912 Senators

16
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

172
158
157
155
155
155
154
153
152
151
150
150
150
150
150
149
149
149
149
148
148
148
148
145
144



Name

Niekro, Phil
Perry, Gaylord
Carlton, Steve
Jenkins, Fergie
Sutton, Don
Seaver, Tom
Spahn, Warren
Ryan, Nolan
Wynn, Early
Koosman, Jerry
Rixey, Eppa
John, Tommy
Roberts, Robin
Blyleven, Bert
Johnson, Walter
Jones, Sad Sam
Alexander, Pete
Feller, Bob
Palmer, Jim
French, Larry
Lolich, Mickey
Faber, Red
Lyons, Ted
Whitehill, Earl
Osteen, Claude

Name

Perry, Gaylord
Niekro, Phil
Johnson, Walter
Carlton, Steve
Sutton, Don
Alexander, Pete
Rixey, Eppa
Seaver, Tom
Spahn, Warren
Jenkins, Fergie
Faber, Red
Ryan, Nolan
John, Tommy
Koosman, Jerry
Blyleven, Bert
Roberts, Robin
Wynn, Early
Lyons, Ted
Grove, Lefty
Palmer, Jim
Jones, Sad Sam
French, Larry
Hubbell, Carl
Kaat, Jim
Grimes, Burleigh

ER
860
812
795
764
744
715
711
700
665
663
650
647
623
607
605
604
600
599
570
566
562
553
551
540
534

HITS
2091
2018
1998
1944
1890
1877
1799
1795
1769
1759
1652
1614
1600
1528
1519
1505
1496
1472
1452
1444
1426
1420
1403
1395
1366

Name

1/ Gaston, Milt

2| Dauss, Hooks

3 Pastore, Frank

4 Holley, Ed

5 Kellner, Alex

6/Ruether, Dutch

7 Sain, Johnny

8 Petry, Dan

9 Crowder, General
10 Portocarrero, Arnie
11 Vangilder, Elam
12 Ferrell, Wes
13 Robinson, Don
14 Byrne, Tommy
15 Mahaffey, Art
16 Gentry, Rufe
17 Goltz, Dave
18 Carlton, Steve
19 Hadley, Bump
20 Wood, Wilbur
21 Frasier, Vic
22 Fryman, Woodie
23 Wood, Wilbur
24 Niekro, Phil
25 Seaver, Tom

Name

1/Niekro, Phil

2 Nehf, Art

3 Wood, Wilbur

4 Gaston, Milt

5 Ehmke, Howard

6/Wood, Wilbur

7 Niekro, Phil

8/|Rixey, Eppa

9 Goltz, Dave
10 Dauss, Hooks
11 Robinson, Don
12 Oeschger, Joe
13 Root, Charlie
14 Johnson, Walter
15 Sorrell, Vic
16 Fitzsimmon, Freddie
17 Mungo, Van Lingle
18 Cooper, Wilbur
19 Ferrell, Wes
20 Wood, Wilbur
21 Petry, Dan
22 Frasier, Vic
23 Wright, Clyde
24 Wood, Wilbur
25 Suggs, George

Year Team
1925 Butchers
1921 Senators
1983 |Pioneers
1932 Mongols
1949 Invalids
1921 Senators
1950 Legend Killers
1983 Madison Blues
1929 White Roses
1954 Titans
1925 Butchers
1937 Bats
1978 Madison Blues
1950 Legend Killers
1961 Titans
1944 |Next Generation
1977 Next Gen
1975 Bombers
1934 Mongols
1973 Phillies
1931 Titans
1969 Chop Shop
1972 Phillies
1979 Madison Blues
1983 Red Knots

Year Team
1979 Madison Blues
1918 Highlander
1972 Phillies
1925 Butchers
1924 |Senators
1973 Phillies
1978 Madison Blues
1920 Eagles
1977 Next Gen
1921 Senators
1978 Madison Blues
1921 Yellowjackets
1927 Butchers
1917 Senators
1929 Yellowjackets
1927 White Roses
1934 Creators
1921 Bullies
1937 Bats
1974 Phillies
1983 Madison Blues
1931 Titans
1974 Creators
1975 Phillies
1912 Titans

ER

HITS

99
91
89
87
85
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
78
78
78
77
77
76
75
75
75
74
74
74

182
171
170
162
162
161
160
159
158
156
154
153
152
150
148
148
148
148
147
147
146
146
146
146
146



Name

Ryan, Nolan
Carlton, Steve
Johnson, Walter
Perry, Gaylord
Seaver, Tom
Sutton, Don
Blyleven, Bert
Niekro, Phil
Jenkins, Fergie
Gibson, Bob
Bunning, Jim
Lolich, Mickey
Feller, Bob
Drysdale, Don
McDowell, Sam
Tiant, Luis
Spahn, Warren
Koosman, Jerry
Alexander, Pete
Koufax, Sandy
Grove, Lefty
Wynn, Early
Marichal, Juan
Palmer, Jim
Pierce, Billy

Name

Ryan, Nolan
Carlton, Steve
Feller, Bob
Niekro, Phil
Seaver, Tom
Johnson, Walter
Spahn, Warren
Wynn, Early
Perry, Gaylord
Sutton, Don
McDowell, Sam
Newhouser, Hal
Palmer, Jim
Koosman, Jerry
Newsom, Bobo
Jones, Sad Sam
John, Tommy
Ford, Whitey
Gibson, Bob
Ruffing, Red
Pierce, Billy
Faber, Red
Lemon, Bob
Byrne, Tommy
Jenkins, Fergie

BB

1723
1534
1387
1347
1338
1233
1132
1122
1115
1109
1036
988
954
936
930
918
914
901
888
882
874
820
810
795
769

875
699
677
648
610
588
570
567
546
510
489
480
478
467
453
445
440
438
436
436
430
429
424
416
415

Name

1 Ryan, Nolan

2 Ryan, Nolan

3 Koufax, Sandy

4 Ryan, Nolan

5 Ryan, Nolan

6/Mcdowell, Sam

7 Feller, Bob

8/|Carlton, Steve

9 Valenzuela, Fernando
10 Gooden, Dwight
11 McDowell, Sam
12 Lolich, Mickey
13 Koufax, Sandy
14 Ryan, Nolan
15 Mclain, Denny
16 Blue, Vida
17 Tanana, Frank
18 Carlton, Steve
19 Blyleven, Bert
20 Jenkins, Fergie
21 Carlton, Steve
22 Lolich, Mickey
23 McDowell, Sam
24 Waddell, Rube
25 Tiant, Luis

Name

1 Feller, Bob

2/Byrne, Tommy

3 Ryan, Nolan

4 Ryan, Nolan

5 Jones, Sam

6 Feller, Bob

7 /Byrne, Tommy

8 Ryan, Nolan

9 Carlton, Steve
10 Ryan, Nolan
11 Turley, Bob
12 Portocarrero, Arnie
13 Kellner, Alex
14 Byrne, Tommy
15 Bickford, Vern
16 Lemon, Bob
17 Newsom, Bobo
18 Feller, Bob
19 Richard, J.R.
20 Carlton, Steve
21 Ryan, Nolan
22 Feller, Bob
23 Righetti, Dave
24 Parnell, Mel
25 Newhouser, Hal

Year Team

1973 |Stars

1974 Stars

1965 Legend Killers
1972 Stars
1976|Stars

1965 Jabberwocks
1946 Legend Killers
1972 Bombers
1981 |Stars

1984 Titans

1970 Jabberwocks
1971 Bombers
1963 Legend Killers
1977 Stars
1968|Creators
1971 Chop Shop
1975 Madison Blues
1981 HB/PIO

1973 Next Gen
1970 Pioneers
1982 Hell Bent
1969 Bombers
1969 Jabberwocks
1903 |Creators
1968 White Roses

Year Team

1941 Legend Killers
1949 Legend Killers
1974 Stars

1977 |Stars

1955 Titans

1946 Legend Killers
1950 Legend Killers
1973 |Stars

1974 Bombers
1976|Stars

1954 Invalids

1954 Titans

1949 Invalids

1952 Legend Killers
1950 Riverdogs
1949 Black Death
1934 Mongols
1938 Legend Killers
1976 White Roses
1975 Bombers
1972 |Stars

1939 Legend Killers
1982 Hawks

1949 Creators
1941 Legend Killers

BB

185
167
156
139
131
130
129
127
126
124
123
122
119
119
118
116
114
114
113
113
113
113
112
111
111

91
89
87
79
79
78
78
75
68
66
66
65
64
64
64
63
63
62
62
62
61
61
61
61
61



Name SV
Wilhelm, Hoyt
McMahon, Don
Fingers, Rollie
McGraw, Tug
Gossage, Rich
Hiller, John
Quisenberry, Dan
Knowles, Darold
Lyle, Sparky
Murphy, Johnny
Marshall, Mike
Perranoski, Ron
Brewer, Jim
Sutter, Bruce
Face, Roy
Burgmeier, Tom
Kern, Jim
Lindblad, Paul
Linzy, Frank
Quinn, Jack
Miller, Stu
Grant, Mudcat
Lavelle, Gary
Heving, Joe

Name w
Johnson, Walter
Spahn, Warren
Perry, Gaylord
Seaver, Tom
Carlton, Steve
Alexander, Pete
Niekro, Phil
John, Tommy
Sutton, Don
Grove, Lefty
Palmer, Jim
Faber, Red
Gibson, Bob
Ruffing, Red
Ryan, Nolan
Lyons, Ted
Jenkins, Fergie
Rixey, Eppa
Ford, Whitey
Blyleven, Bert
Feller, Bob
Koosman, Jerry
Wynn, Early
Coveleski, Stan
Drysdale, Don
Lemon, Bob

190
117
106
92
86
82
81
74
73
63
61
57
56
56
55
54
53
52
52
51
51
50
48
48

151
146
144
136
125
121
114
113
112
111
108
104
102
102
101
100
99
95
95
94
93
93
89
89
89
89

Name
1/Grant, Mudcat
2/Schmidt, Dave
3 Kern, Jim
4 Adams, Babe
5 Grant, Mudcat
6 Sutter, Bruce
7 Fingers, Rollie
8 Heving, Joe
9 May, Jakie

10| Twitchell, Wayne
11 Wilhelm, Hoyt
12 Richert, Pete

13 Marshall, Mike
14 Marshall, Mike
15 Cruz, Victor

16 Freeman, Hersch
17 Wilhelm, Hoyt
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Name
1 Feller, Bob
2 Carlton, Steve
3 Coveleski, Stan
4 Joss, Addie
5 Seaver, Tom
6 Blue, Vida
7 /Walsh, Ed
8 Ruth, Babe
9 Blackwell, Ewel
10 Lee, Bill
11 Morris, Jack
12 Koufax, Sandy
13 Jenkins, Fergie
14 Mogridge, George
15 Guidry, Ron
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Year Team
1970 Madison Blues
1984 Black Death
1979 Titans
1924 Bullies
1968 Madison Blues
1984 Madison Blues
1973|Razz
1944 Tit/WR
1924 Yellowjackets
1976 White Roses
1962 Titans
1970 Pioneers
1972 |Spartans
1973 Spartans
1978 Bombers
1955 Madison Blues
1965 Titans

Year Team
1940 Legend Killers
1977 Bombers
1920 Titans
1908 |Creators
1973 Madison Blues
1971 Chop Shop
1912 Yellowjackets
1916 Yellowjackets
1947 Madison Blues
1973 Next Gen
1983 Black Death
1965 Legend Killers
1971 Pioneers
1921 White Roses
1985 Titans

SV

28
27
26
23
22
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19

16
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14



Name

Niekro, Phil
Perry, Gaylord
Johnson, Walter
Carlton, Steve
Seaver, Tom
Jenkins, Fergie
Sutton, Don
Ryan, Nolan
Alexander, Pete
Rixey, Eppa
Blyleven, Bert
Feller, Bob
Koosman, Jerry
Lolich, Mickey
Spahn, Warren
Roberts, Robin
Friend, Bob
John, Tommy
Bunning, Jim
French, Larry
Hubbell, Carl
Wynn, Early
Grove, Lefty
Faber, Red
Plank, Eddie

Name

Joss, Addie
Walsh, Ed
Brown, Mordecai
Waddell, Rube
Mathewson, Christy
Johnson, Walter
Reulbach, Ed
Young, Cy
Vaughn, Hippo
Wilhelm, Hoyt
Plank, Eddie
Brecheen, Harry
Tyler, Lefty
Lemon, Bob
Rudolph, Dick
Coveleski, Stan
Tesreau, Jeff
Grove, Lefty
Marichal, Juan
Bender, Chief
Alexander, Pete
Rucker, Nap
Adams, Babe
Doak, Bill
Shawkey, Bob

129
108
106
104
103
102
101
99
98
97
94
91
91
89
86
85
85
80
80
80
79
77
74
74
73

ERA
1.79
2.02
221
2.25
2.29
2.35
2.44
2.48
2.49
2.50
2.56
2.60
2.60
2.66
2.67
2.69
2.71
2.73
2.76
2.79
2.79
2.79
2.79
2.81
2.81

Name
1/Niekro, Phil
2|Feller, Bob
3 Viola, Frank
4 Cloninger, Tony
5/Rixey, Eppa
6 Martinez, Dennis
7 Lee, Bill
8 Davis, Dixie
9 Dierker, Larry

10 Wild Bill donovan
11 Jones, Randy
12 Johnson, Si

13 Sadecki, Ray
14 Hamilton, Jack
15 Ogden, Jack

16 Koosman, Jerry
17 Holley, Ed

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Name
1 Anderson, Fred
2 Bagby, Jim
3/Joss, Addie
4 Camnitz, Howie
5 Mathewson, Christy
6 Vaughn, Hippo
7 Shawkey, Bob
8/ Pfiester, Jack
9/Joss, Addie
10 Gibson, Bob
11|Grove, Lefty
12 Bender, Chief
13|Johnson, Walter
14 Mathewson, Christy
15 Johnson, Walter
16 Alexander, Pete
17 Beggs, Joe
18|Foster, Rube
19 Walker, Jerry
20 Blue, Vida
21 Horlen, Joe
22 Mamaux, Al
23 Quinn, Jack
24 Shore, Ernie
25 Johnson, Walter

Year Team

1978 Madison Blues
1948 Black Death
1985 Ketchup Kings
1966 Madison Blues
1920 Eagles

1979 Legend Killers
1939 Gorillas

1920 White Roses
1975 /Next Gen
1905 Bullies

1974 |Creators

1933 Titans

1970 Next Gen
1966 Red Knots
1928 Smackers
1980 Red Knots
1932 Mongols

Year Team

1917 Bullies

1919 Bucs

1908 Creators
1909 Senators
1905 Old Bombers
1919|Creators
1920 Bullies

1906 Titans

1907 Creators
1968 Phillies

1939 Titans

1910 Highlander
1910 Senators
1908 Old Bombers
1914 Senators
1915 X-Men

1946 White Roses
1914 Highlander
1959 Next Generation
1971|Chop Shop
1967 Red Knots
1915 Yellowjackets
1927 Titans

1916 White Roses
1913 |Senators

ERA

16
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

0.55
0.86
0.87
0.92
0.92
0.95
1.00
1.02
1.02
1.03
1.04
1.05
1.05
1.08
1.08
1.09
111
1.11
1.13
1.13
1.14
1.15
1.15
1.16
1.18



Name
Joss, Addie
Walsh, Ed

Mathewson, Christy

Marichal, Juan
Young, Cy
Brown, Mordecai
Waddell, Rube
Vaughn, Hippo
Zahn, Geoff
Cuellar, Mike
Wise, Rick
McGregor, Scott
Johnson, Walter
Drysdale, Don
Rogers, Steve
Jansen, Larry
O'Dell, Billy
Plank, Eddie
Lemon, Bob
Bunning, Jim
Bender, Chief
Holtzman, Ken
Singer, Bill
Brecheen, Harry
Spahn, Warren

Name

Shawkey, Bob
Maglie, Sal

Joss, Addie
Cuellar, Mike
Newcombe, Don
Quinn, Jack
Blass, Steve
Bridges, Tommy
Guidry, Ron
Lemon, Bob
Hutchinson, Fred
Donovan, Dick
Zahn, Geoff
Brown, Mordecai
Nolan, Gary
Chandler, Spud
Koufax, Sandy
Ruffing, Red
Mogridge, George
Davis, Curt
Coveleski, Stan
Brecheen, Harry
Drysdale, Don
Waddell, Rube
Shocker, Urban
Walters, Bucky

WHIP
0.90
0.94
0.98
1.02
1.02
1.04
1.05
1.07
1.07
1.10
1.10
1.11
1.12
1.13
1.13
1.13
1.13
1.13
1.13
1.14
1.14
1.15
1.15
1.15
1.15

WIN%
719
718
711
706
704
703
702
690
682
679
672
671
667
663
662
662
657
654
651
646
645
644
640
638
637

637

Name
1 Short, Chris

2 Mathewson, Christy

3 Boddicker, Mike
4 Wood, Joe
5/Joss, Addie

6 Gibson, Bob

7 Mathewson, Christy

8 Bunning, Jim

9| Merritt, Jim
10 Alexander, Pete
11 Reulbach, Ed

12 Brown, Mordecai

13 Johnson, Walter
14 Anderson, Fred
15 Walsh, Ed

16 Joss, Addie
17|Coveleski, Harry

18 Mathewson, Christy

19 Blue, Vida

20 Johnson, Walter
21 Blue, Vida

22 Beggs, Joe

23 Johnson, Walter
24 Vaughn, Hippo
25 Koufax, Sandy

OCOoONOULA, WNPR

NNNNNNRRRRRRBRRRRR
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Year Team

1971 Mustangs
1905 Old Bombers
1983 |Pioneers
1915 Yellowjackets
1908 Creators
1968 Phillies

1908 Old Bombers
1965 Atlantics
1967 Red Knots
1915 X-Men

1909 Bullies

1906 |Creators
1910 Senators
1917 Bullies

1909 White Roses
1907 |Creators
1916 Yellowjackets
1909 Old Bombers
1971 Chop Shop
1912 Senators
1976 Yannigans
1946 White Roses
1913 |Senators
1919|Creators
1966 Legend Killers

WHIP

0.54
0.61
0.66
0.68
0.72
0.72
0.73
0.73
0.73
0.74
0.74
0.74
0.75
0.76
0.76
0.76
0.77
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.79
0.80
0.80
0.80
0.80





















